KX Series             727 kVA - 3300 kVA, 50 Hz
Power SyStemS CAtAlog     636 kw - 3200 kw, 60 Hz
KX-0714_A4-v3.indd   1 26/8/14   1:14 PM
Disclaimer: Information in this publication represents product data available at the time of print. Kohler reserves the right to change
this publication and the products represented without notice and without any obligation or liability.
reliability of power systems is critical. your business depends on it. At Kohler, we build industrial power
systems that are proven to work because total system integration is engineered in from the start.
For more than 90 years, Kohler has earned a global reputation as a pure power expert — in large

Engine Alternator Compact Version(5)
PRP
(3)
ESP
(4) Engine Type Cyl Bore
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Cyl
(L) Type Dimensions
L x W x H, m
Weight(6)
(kg)
KX800C 727 800 - 12V2000G65RE 12V 130 150 23.9 LSA 49.1 M6 3.97x1.85x2.15 5262
KX880C 800 880 131 12V2000G65E 12V 130 150 23.9 LSA 49.1 L9A 3.97x1.85x2.15 5474
KX1000C 909 1000 154 16V2000G25E 16V 130 150 31.9 LSA 49.1 L10 4.32x1.85x2.15 6118
KX1100C 1000 1100 169 16V2000G65E 16V 130 150 31.9 LSA 49.1 L11 4.32x1.85x2.15 6588
KX1250C 1136 1250 192 18V2000G65E 18V 130 150 35.8 LSA 50.2 M6 4.45x2.13x2.26 7383
KX1540C 1400 1540 226 12V4000G23R1E 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 50.2 L8 4.01x1.89x2.16 10640
KX1650C 1500 1650 251 12V4000G23R2E 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 50.2 VL10 4.01x1.89x2.16 10920
KX1850C 1664 1830 266 12V4000G23E 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 51.2 S55 4.05x1.89x2.16 11405
KX2000C 1818 2000 298 12V4000G63E 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 51.2 S55 4.05x1.89x2.16 11405
KX2200C 2000 2200 336 16V4000G23E 16V 170 210 76.3 LSA 51.2 M60 4.62x1.89x2.44 13473
KX2500C 2273 2500 369 16V4000G63E 16V 170 210 76.3 LSA 51.2 VL90 4.82x1.89x2.44 14452
KX2800C 2545 2800 409 20V4000G23E 20V 170 210 95.3 LSA 53.1 M80 5.29x1.87x2.28 16010
KX3100C 2818 3100 450 20V4000G63E 20V 170 210 95.3 LSA 53.1 M80 5.73x2.25x2.45 18365
KX3300C 3000 3300 492 20V4000G63LE 20V 170 210 95.3 LSA 54 M75 5.73x2.25x2.45 18685
COnSUMPTiOn OPTiMiZATiOn
50 Hz Specifications
400-230 V General Specifications
Generator Set
Model(1)
kVA
Cos 0.8 Cons
3/4
L/h
Engine Alternator Compact Version(5)
PRP
(3)
ESP
(4) Engine Type Cyl Bore
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Cyl
(L) Type Dimensions
L x W x H, m
Weight(6)
(kg)
KX800 727 800 113 12V2000G65RF 12V 130 150 23.9 LSA 49.1 M6 3.97x1.85x2.15 5262
KX880 800 880 123 12V2000G65F 12V 130 150 23.9 LSA 49.1 L9A 3.97x1.85x2.15 5474
KX1000 909 1000 140 16V2000G25F 16V 130 150 31.9 LSA 49.1 L10 4.32x1.85x2.15 6118
KX1100 1000 1100 152 16V2000G65F 16V 130 150 31.9 LSA 49.1 L11 4.32x1.85x2.15 6588
KX1250 1136 1250 - 18V2000G65F 18V 130 150 35.8 LSA 50.2 M6 4.45x2.13x2.26 7383
KX1540 1400 1540 210 12V4000G23R1F 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 50.2 L8 4.01x1.89x2.16 10640
KX1650 1500 1650 231 12V4000G23R2F 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 50.2 VL10 4.01x1.89x2.16 10920
KX1850 1664 1830 241 12V4000G23F 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 51.2 S55 4.05x1.89x2.16 11405
KX2000 1818 2000 266 12V4000G63F 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 51.2 S55 4.05x1.88x2.16 11405
KX2200 2000 2200 306 16V4000G23F 16V 170 210 76.3 LSA 51.2 M60 4.62x1.89x2.44 13473
KX2500 2273 2500 331 16V4000G63F 16V 170 210 76.3 LSA 51.2 VL90 4.82x1.89x2.44 14452
KX2800 2545 2800 374 20V4000G23F 20V 170 210 95.3 LSA 53.1 M80 5.29x1.87x2.28 16010
KX3100 2818 3100 407 20V4000G63F 20V 170 210 95.3 LSA 53.1 M80 5.73x2.25x2.45 18365
KX3300 3000 3300 434 20V4000G63LF 20V 170 210 95.3 LSA 54 M75 5.73x2.25x2.45 18685
(1) Also available in the following voltages: 415/240 V - 380/220 V - 240/120 V - 220/110 V
(2) Also available in the following voltages: 440/254 V
(3) PrP: main power available continuously under variable load for an unlimited number of hours annually, in accordance with ISo 8528-1
(4)  eSP: emergency Standby Power available for supplying emergency power in variable load applications in accordance with ISo 8528-1, no overload available for this service.

PRP
(3)
ESP
(4) Engine Type Cyl Bore
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Cyl
(L) Type Dimensions
L x W x H, m
Weight(6)
(kg)
KX700UC2 636 700 131 12V2000G45E 12V 130 150 23.9 LSA 49.1 M6 3.97x1.85x2.15 5278
KX800UC2 727 800 148 12V2000G85E 12V 130 150 23.9 LSA 49.1 L9A 3.97x1.85x2.15 5494
KX900UC2 818 900 168 16V2000G64E 16V 130 150 31.9 LSA 49.1 L10 4.32x1.97x2.25 6198
KX1000UC2 909 1000 184 16V2000G85E 16V 130 150 31.9 LSA 49.1 L11 4.32x1.97x2.25 6323
KX1200UC2 1091 1200 217 18V2000G85E 18V 130 150 35.8 LSA 50.2 M6 4.45x2.13x2.26 7383
KX1600UC2 1400 1600 282 12V4000G43E 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 51.2 S55 4.05x1.89x2.16 11405
KX1750UC2 1591 1750 319 16V4000G83E 16V 170 210 57.2 LSA 51.2 S55 4.05x1.89x2.16 11405
KX2000UC2 1818 2000 377 16V4000G43E 16V 170 210 76.3 LSA 51.2 M60 4.62x1.89x2.16 13280
KX2300UC2 2091 2300 422 16V4000G83E 16V 170 210 76.3 LSA 51.2 VL90 4.82x1.89x2.16 14235
KX2500UC2 - 2500 - 16V4000G83LE 16V 170 210 76.3 LSA 51.2 VL95 5.11x2.25x2.54 15643
KX2750UC2 2500 2750 504 20V4000G83E 20V 170 210 95.3 LSA 53.1 M80 5.73x2.25x2.45 18365
KX3200UC2 2800 3200 549 20V4000G83LE 20V 170 210 95.3 LSA 54 M75 5.73x2.25x2.45 18685
COnSUMPTiOn OPTiMiZATiOn
60 Hz Specifications
480-277 V General Specifications
Generator Set
Model(2)
kW
iSO 8528* Cons
3/4
L/h
Engine Alternator Compact Version(5)
PRP
(3)
ESP
(4) Engine Type Cyl Bore
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)
Cyl
(L) Type Dimensions
L x W x H, m
Weight(6)
(kg)
KX1600U 1400 1600 265 12V4000G43F 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 51.2 S55 4.05x1.89x2.16 11405
KX1750U 1591 1750 301 12V4000G83F 12V 170 210 57.2 LSA 51.2 S55 4.05x1.88x2.16 11405
KX2000U 1818 2000 358 16V4000G43F 16V 170 210 76.3 LSA 51.2 M60 4.62x1.89x2.44 13473
KX2300U 2091 2300 398 16V4000G83F 16V 170 210 76.3 LSA 51.2 VL90 4.82x1.89x2.44 14452
KX2500U - 2500 - 16V4000G83LF 16V 170 210 76.3 LSA 51.2 VL95 4.82x1.89x2.44 14524
KX2750U 2500 2750 468 20V4000G83F 20V 170 210 95.3 LSA 53.1 M80 5.73x2.25x2.45 18365
KX3200U 2800 3200 509 20V4000G83LF 20V 170 210 95.3 LSA 54 M75 5.73x2.25x2.45 18685
(1) Also available in the following voltages: 415/240 V - 380/220 V - 240/120 V - 220/110 V
(2) Also available in the following voltages: 440/254 V
(3) PrP: main power available continuously under variable load for an unlimited number of hours annually, in accordance with ISo 8528-1
(4) eSP: emergency Standby Power available for supplying emergency power in variable load applications in accordance with ISo 8528-1, no overload available for this service.